

RCA DJ 11/25

BABLU Vs. V. K. GUPTA ALIAS VINAY KANT GUPTA

17.02.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Issue fresh notice of memorandum of appeal and application U/s 5 of Limitation Act and application U/O XLI Rule 5 CPC to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through all acceptable modes of services for **01.04.2025**. Steps be taken within 7 days.

TCR be called for the next date.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.02.2025