

RCA DJ 11/25

BABLU Vs. V K GUPTA ALIAS VINAY KANT GUPTA

01.04.2025

Present: Appellant in person.  
Sh. Surya Kamal, Ld. Counsel for respondent with  
respondent in person.  
Ms. Radha Parihar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent  
through VC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent. Ld.  
Counsel for the respondent undertakes to upload the same online  
during course of the day.

Let reply to the appeal as well as reply to the delay  
application be filed on behalf of respondent within four weeks  
from today with advance copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for  
appellant.

Put up for arguments on the instant appeal as well as  
delay application on **28.07.2025**.

TCR received be annexed with the court file.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/01.04.2025