

RCA DJ 11/25  
BABLU  
Vs.  
V K GUPTA ALIAS VINAY KANT GUPTA

20.05.2025

Present : Mr. Rajan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant along-with the appellant.

Dr. Radha Parihar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that reply to the appeal could not be filed as documents which were supplied to the respondent along-with the appeal are not legible.

At this stage, fresh copy of legible documents supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Let reply to the appeal as well as to the application U/s 5 of Limitation Act be filed by the respondent within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Put up for arguments on appeal as well as on application seeking condonation of delay on **06.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.05.2025