

RCA DJ 11/25
BABLU
Vs.
V K GUPTA ALIAS VINAY KANT GUPTA

06.08.2025

Present : Mr. Rajan Sharma and Mr. Rajan Panwar, Ld.
Counsel for appellant along-with the appellant.
Ms. Surya Kamal, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent.

Reply to the instant appeal as well as reply to application seeking condonation of delay and reply to application u/O 41 Rule 5 CPC not filed on behalf of the respondent.

Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent seeks some time to file reply to the appeal as well as aforesaid applications. Let reply be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for appellant.

At request, put up for arguments on appeal as well as aforesaid applications on **19.11.2025**.

In the meanwhile, warrant of attachment as well as warrant of possession be not executed till the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.08.2025