

RCA DJ 11/25
BABLU
Vs.
V K GUPTA ALIAS VINAY KANT GUPTA

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present : Appellant in person.

Dr. Radha Parihar and Ms. Surya Kamal, Ld.
counsel for respondent.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the appeal.

However, adjournment sought by the appellant stating personal difficulty of the main counsel. Copy of FIR filed in this regard and taken on record.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to address arguments on the instant appeal.

It is made clear that if arguments on appeal are not addressed on the next date of hearing, the same shall be decided on the basis of record available.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **04.04.2026**.

In the meanwhile, warrant of attachment as well as warrant of possession be not executed till next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026