

RCA DJ 11/25  
BABLU  
Vs.  
V K GUPTA ALIAS VINAY KANT GUPTA

05.06.2026

Present : None for appellant.  
Ms. Surya Kamal, Ld. counsel for respondent.  
(Joined through VC)

Vide separate judgment of even date announced in the open Court, the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act stands dismissed. Consequently, the appeal is dismissed as barred by limitation. Even otherwise, on merits also, the appeal is devoid of merit and is liable to be dismissed.

The impugned judgment and decree dated 08.07.2024 passed by the Ld. Trial Court is hereby affirmed.

Trial Court Record be sent back along with a copy of this judgment.

Appeal file be consigned to the Record Room after due compliance.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.06.2026